Execution Copy

Dated 2.0™ December 2012

INFRACO ASIA DEVELOPMENT PTE. LTD

and

THE TRUSTEES OF THE PRIVATE INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT GROUP TRUST

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE
PIDG TRUST/INFRACO ASIA SUBSCRIPTION
AGREEMENT (No. 2) DATED 30 MARCH 2010
relating to shares in InfraCo Asia Development Pte. Ltd.

T:\Client Files\InfraCo Asia (73)\Funding\Funding and Subscription Agreement amendments\2012 11 29 InfraCo Asia
Subscription Agreement Amendment No 1 v8 Execution Copy for PIDG .doc



THIS AMENDMENT NO.1 is made on 20%" Yecembes 2012

BETWEEN

(M

)

INFRACO ASIA DEVELOPMENT PTE. LTD a company incorporated under
the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at 10 Collyer Quay, #10-01 Ocean
Financial Centre, Singapore 049315 with registered number 200901920D
(“InfraCo Asia”); and

SG HAMBROS TRUST COMPANY LTD. of Norfolk House, 31 St. James’s
Square, London EC1Y 4JJ, England, MULTICONSULT TRUSTEES LTD. of
Rogers House, 5 President John Kennedy Street, Port Louis, Mauritius, and
MINIMAX LTD. of Rogers House, 5 President John Kennedy Street, Port Louis,
Mauritius as trustees of the PRIVATE INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
GROUP TRUST, a trust created under the laws of Mauritius (the “PIDG Trust”).

INTRODUCTION

(A)

(B)

©

(D)

(E)

On 16 March 2010 the PIDG Trust, InfraCo Asia the InfraCo Asia Donors (as
therein defined), executed an agreement in relation to the funding and operation of
InfraCo Asia with Commitments from The Government of the United Kingdom,
acting through the Secretary of State for International Development at the
Department for International Development (“DFID™) of up to GBP 20,017 819
(hereinafter referred to as the “InfraCo Asia Funders Agreement™).

On 30 March 2010, InfraCo Asia and the PIDG Trust entered into a subscription
agreement for the PIDG Trust to subscribe at GBP 1.00 per Share for up to a
maximum aggregate number of shares of GBP 20,017,819 (the “PIDG
Trust/InfraCo Asia Subscription Agreement (No.2)”).

By a Letter of Arrangement dated 12th March 2012 DFID agreed, inter alia, to
increase its Commitment in relation to InfraCo Asia in 2012 to GBP 1,200,000
and GBP 8,800,000, to be paid to the PIDG Trust in amounts equal to USD
1,934,490 and US$ 14,234,880, by the provision of a grant to the PIDG Trust (the
“DFID Grant Arrangement (No.2)”).

By Amendment No.1 to the InfraCo Asia Funders Agreement dated on or about
the date hereof the Commitment of DFID in 2012 was increased to GBP
1,200,000 and GBP 8,800,000 payable by DFID in amounts equal to USD
1,934,490 and USD 14,234,880,

Consequently the PIDG Trust wishes to amend the PIDG Trust/InfraCo Asia
Subscription Agreement (No.2) to increase the aggregate of its Total Available
Commitment in the final quarter of 2012 by US$ 10,675,514.

IT IS AGREED as follows:



1. DEFINITIONS

1.1 Terms used (and not otherwise defined) herein shall have the same meanings as
set forth in the PIDG Trust/InfraCo Asia Subscription Agreement (No.2).

2. AMENDMENTS

24 Schedule 1 shall be replaced in its entirety with the form of Schedule 1 attached to
this Amendment No. 1.

2.2 Save as expressly set out in this Amendment No. 1, the PIDG Trust/InfraCo Asia
Subscription Agreement (No.2) shall remain in full force and effect.

THIS AMENDMENT NO.1 has been signed by the Parties or their duly authorised
representatives on the date which appears on the first page of this Amendment No.l in
accordance with the provisions of clause 10.6 of the PIDG Trust/InfraCo Asia
Subscription Agreement (No.2).



JDWARIFY SIOPUN{ BISY 0ODBHUL AU} JO 7' 3Sne])) JO SUoISIA0Id 3y YIIA SOUBPIOIE U SIBK/SIAENY) SNOIASID WOLy I3A0 P01 3q ARt SJUAUDIWWIOY) || 3JON

Jaquuada(g
* * FIS'SLO°01$SN 000°0ST'CF 000°0ST¥ [€ 01.09q0100) [
* % $65°8€TTF 000°00vF 000°000°1F | Joqualdag ¢ o1 Ajnf |
SOF 19T°13
* * +000°00€°C3 000°0S9°13 aunf (¢ 03 udy |
uEQE:EEQU
P1S°SL9°01$SN I[qe[leAy
smpd 000 0S9°S 1 ¥ * * 000°00T°C3 000°001°C3 V/N Y2IBIA [ € 01 Arenuef | [Bl0],
-:fo Jo
-:fo 2)p32.433p 21032.433D
20324330 Y | ayr Yy
[ejor FI0T €10¢T rA1|r4 10T 010t
H | a J q Vv

T A TNAIHDS

NOILAIFODSdAS LSAUL 9dIid dHL




(T "ON) wawaaI3y uondriosqns eIsy 0JRYUIASALL D[ Y} O} JUIWPUSWE AN  JO 103lqns au 9q [[im pue djep IaJe| € Je PIUILINap aq 0} 1. 7 [(F YIe 7] Parep
s, DAL pue QI4J UsamIaq Judsduelry Jo 1211977 ay) 0 juensind a[qe[rear Surpunj uo paseq spiemuo ¢0g Alenuey | woly spouad ut pasmgsip g 03 SIUNOWY 4 i€ 910N

FISSLY01$SN SN[ 0DO'0S9°STF 01 [enba aq [[m sjuauIIWO)) J[qe|leAY [810], 1eS2155e oy A[Suip10coy ISy oexu] o} 1sni], Odld
ay1 Aq pasingsip si junoury uondosqng € yorym Je Swij pue ajep Ay uo JadIew afueyoxa uSiatoj UOPUOT Ay ur (JSnIL O(I[J Y} O} sIoyueq SB) PajwI Yueg SOJqUIBE
DS Aq paurejqo a3ueydxa JO 9Jel JUBAI[I Y] SUBSW 218y aFueyaxy Jueln),, ‘suondLosqus Je[joq S 95943 JO 10adsar ur A|Surpiosoe pajsnlpe aq 0] pawasp 3q |jeys (7°ON)
WaweSy uondosqng eisy 0DeyU[ASNL] DAL Y1 JO ' 2sne|d Ul 1no 1as 21npasoid 3y pue jey SSUBYOXT JUILND) 841 18 JE0) 01 JUNOWE ([S[] JUBAI|2 3Y] JO UOISIIAUOD
AU} WOJJ §)[NSAI se JgO Ul PARUNUOUIP SIBYS BISY ODEBIU] JO JUNOWER Yons aq [|im JgOD Ul BISY 0DBLul Aq PaNoj[e 9 0} SAIBYS BISY ODBIIUJ JO JUNOWE 3y} ‘SIIME]
oY} Aq paside ASIMIAYI0 SE IABS "(IS(] Ul OPEW 3Q [[BYS SJUAWISINGSIP YIIYM O} UOHE[AI UL ‘H1SSLO'0TSSN PU (99€°6SS°E $SM1) SO+'8ETTF (067 FE6 T $SN) S0P 19T°1F
Jo sjunowe 2y} 10§ 3daoxa ‘Sulaals dgo ur apeur e (7'oN) weweaiSy uonduosqng BISY ODEJULASNIT O([d 9 JSpuUn pew BISY OJBLU 0] SJUSWISINGSIC T JJON



THE COMMON SEAL of )

INFRACO ASIA DEVELOPMENT )
)

was hereunto affixed in the presence

PTE. LTD.

of:

EXECUTED and DELIVERED as a
DEED by the PRIVATE
INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT GROUP TRUST
acting by its trustees on the authority
of the said trust in accordance with the
laws of their respective jurisdictions
of incorporation:

)

R . N N

IR

- = N
Name / Title: PETER RRD, DiRELR

me’l_m O IRECRR.
CL}Q&DSS Dl -

Name / Title

(authorised signatory for
SG Hambros Trust Co. Ltd)

NV

Name / Title: DIANE HARRIS , ATTORNE
(authorised signatory for ~ PVRIVANT TO PpueR oF
Multiconsult Trustees Ltd) ATIORN €Y PATED

T MM 200

Name / Title: DA ﬁk&&u/ A TTORN &/

(authorised signatory for ~ PoRsvawT TO Polevd

Minimax Ltd) OF ATTURNE DATED
At MAY Qo)



